## 711000640573

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				

Office Use Only



500201081845

04/27/11--01010--010 \*\*78.75

## FILING CANCELLED RETURNED CHECK

11 APR 27 AM IO: 44

OLE TREAT OF TAIL ONLY STREET OR DESCRIPTIONS
TALL ASSASSE FLORIDA

H APR 27 M D: 51

TEMPORE ALK 5.1 SOUL

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Precision Mot	ols Inc.				
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )				
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation and a check for:				
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				
·	ADDITIONAL COLUMN				
FROM: Demetrius Name	Me Hon (Printed or typed)				
3817 Coaw	Fordville Pld				
Tallahassee f	10dress 32305 = 1				
City, S	State & Zip	Literan			
850-509	- 3257 8827	COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE			
	elephone number				
Drecision moto/5//c @ Vahoo. CONTES  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTIČLE I</u>	NAME Precision Motors Inc	^	Fei: 45-196013	
	orporation shall be:	<b>.</b>		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:	
	3817 Crawfordville Rd Tallahassee, Fl 32305	<del></del>		
-	Tallatiassee, FT32305			
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
	which the corporation is organized is:	FII IN	IG CANCELLED	
Used Car Dealership				
		RETU	JRNED CHECK	
ARTICLE IV The number of she	SHARES ares of stock is:			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS		
Name and T	Title: Demetrius Melton CEO	Name and Titl	e:Michael Brown CEO	
Address:	2220 Branbury Lane Tallahassee, Fl 32308		2908 Briar CT Tallahassee, Fl 32308	
	Talialiassee, FI 32306	·	Tallahassee, FI 32308	
Name and T	itle:	Name and Titl	۵۰	
Address:	,		C	
		7 Tadioss.		
Name and T	itle:	Name and Titl	<b>ρ·</b>	
Address:			<u> </u>	
			718	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered ag	ent is:	
Name:	Jenetrius Melton		The second second	
Address:	2820 Branbury Lo	<del></del>		
	Tallahassee Fl 32	508		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	dress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Denetions Me Hon		<b>3.5</b> 07	
Address:	2220 Branbury by			
	Jaffahassee Fl 32	308		
Having been nam	ned as registered agent to accept service of p	rocess for the above si	tated corporation at the place designated in	
his certificate, I a	m familiar with and accept the appointment a	is registered agent and	agree to act in this capacity	
			11/00/11	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<u></u>	Date	
submit this docu locument to the D	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein epartment of State constitutes a third degree	n are true. I am awar	e that the false information submitted in a	
£_/	1 Mit		1.1.	
Vait!	K) 11/10,0		9/27/11	
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	